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TROFEO MEDIO FONDO - ESTILOS 24/25
Gijón, 5/10/2024

Prueba 2 Fem., 400m Libre 13 años y mayores
05/10/2024 - 11:09 Resultados
Mejor Marca Asturiana 13 años 4:24.81 SILVA FIDALGO Aroa 00640 Gijón 28/11/2015
Mejor Marca Asturiana 14 años 4:20.92 SILVA FIDALGO Aroa 00640 Sabadell 17/12/2016
Mejor Marca Asturiana 15 años 4:16.34 SILVA FIDALGO Aroa 00640 Oviedo 25/02/2017
Mejor Marca Asturiana 16 años 4:16.91 SAN MARTÍN IGLESIAS Carlota 01799 Gijón 26/11/2023
Mejor Marca Asturiana 17 años 4:17.05 LORENZO ANTUÑA Laura 00093 Sabadell 13/12/2014
Récord de Asturias 4:09.30 GÓMEZ CORTÉS Beatriz 00135 Castellón 21/11/2020
Puntos: FINA 2023

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

13 años

1. CALVO RIO Julia 11 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:46.56 525
50m: 32.86 32.86 150m: 1:45.75 36.93 250m: 2:59.23 36.73 350m: 4:12.24 36.58

100m: 1:08.82 35.96 200m: 2:22.50 36.75 300m: 3:35.66 36.43 400m: 4:46.56 34.32

2. ZORNOZA QUIROS Clara 11 R.G.C. Covadonga 4:48.91 513
50m: 32.14 32.14 150m: 1:43.48 36.12 250m: 2:57.61 37.42 350m: 4:12.10 37.16

100m: 1:07.36 35.22 200m: 2:20.19 36.71 300m: 3:34.94 37.33 400m: 4:48.91 36.81

3. VAN DER SANDEN CUESTA Sylvia 11 R.G.C. Covadonga 4:51.39 500
50m: 32.93 32.93 150m: 1:46.54 37.63 250m: 3:01.34 37.56 350m: 4:15.72 37.45

100m: 1:08.91 35.98 200m: 2:23.78 37.24 300m: 3:38.27 36.93 400m: 4:51.39 35.67

4. CANTERO RODRIGUEZ-ALEGRIA Adriana11 R.G.C. Covadonga 4:56.69 473
50m: 32.66 32.66 150m: 1:47.75 38.55 250m: 3:04.24 38.17 350m: 4:20.54 38.09

100m: 1:09.20 36.54 200m: 2:26.07 38.32 300m: 3:42.45 38.21 400m: 4:56.69 36.15

5. GARCIA FERNANDEZ Daniela 11 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:02.62 446
50m: 33.06 33.06 150m: 1:49.31 38.94 250m: 3:07.44 39.09 350m: 4:25.73 38.92

100m: 1:10.37 37.31 200m: 2:28.35 39.04 300m: 3:46.81 39.37 400m: 5:02.62 36.89

6. FLOREZ PRADO Laura 11 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:11.60 409
50m: 34.23 34.23 150m: 1:52.13 39.75 250m: 3:12.53 39.91 350m: 4:32.61 40.19

100m: 1:12.38 38.15 200m: 2:32.62 40.49 300m: 3:52.42 39.89 400m: 5:11.60 38.99

7. RUBIO ALVAREZ Claudia 11 C.N. Aviles 5:12.88 404
50m: 36.18 36.18 150m: 1:55.00 39.86 250m: 3:13.86 39.87 350m: 4:34.85 40.41

100m: 1:15.14 38.96 200m: 2:33.99 38.99 300m: 3:54.44 40.58 400m: 5:12.88 38.03

8. ESCOTET LOPEZ Daniela 11 R.G.C. Covadonga 5:12.92 403
50m: 33.72 33.72 150m: 1:51.69 39.95 250m: 3:12.03 40.63 350m: 4:34.01 41.11

100m: 1:11.74 38.02 200m: 2:31.40 39.71 300m: 3:52.90 40.87 400m: 5:12.92 38.91

9. RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ Jimena 11 R.G.C. Covadonga 5:15.45 394
50m: 35.85 35.85 150m: 1:54.78 39.80 250m: 3:16.02 40.66 350m: 4:36.89 40.92

100m: 1:14.98 39.13 200m: 2:35.36 40.58 300m: 3:55.97 39.95 400m: 5:15.45 38.56

10. CELEMIN FRUNZE Carolina 11 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:17.50 386
50m: 34.75 34.75 150m: 1:53.34 40.07 250m: 3:15.21 40.72 350m: 4:37.32 40.42

100m: 1:13.27 38.52 200m: 2:34.49 41.15 300m: 3:56.90 41.69 400m: 5:17.50 40.18

11. ALVAREZ ALVAREZ Deva 11 R.G.C. Covadonga 5:21.30 373
50m: 36.68 36.68 150m: 1:56.80 40.63 250m: 3:18.78 41.03 350m: 4:41.20 41.30

100m: 1:16.17 39.49 200m: 2:37.75 40.95 300m: 3:59.90 41.12 400m: 5:21.30 40.10

12. CAMIN VELEZ Carolina 11 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:28.04 350
50m: 36.75 36.75 150m: 2:00.22 41.29 250m: 3:24.25 41.77 350m: 4:48.72 42.20

100m: 1:18.93 42.18 200m: 2:42.48 42.26 300m: 4:06.52 42.27 400m: 5:28.04 39.32

13. IBAÑEZ GARCIA Angela 11 C.N. Aviles 5:28.48 349
50m: 38.04 38.04 150m: 2:01.11 40.77 250m: 3:24.08 41.94 350m: 4:48.72 42.15

100m: 1:20.34 42.30 200m: 2:42.14 41.03 300m: 4:06.57 42.49 400m: 5:28.48 39.76
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14. RAMOS SANCHEZ Henar 11 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:28.52 349
50m: 37.29 37.29 150m: 2:00.20 42.54 250m: 3:24.36 41.98 350m: 4:47.57 41.44

100m: 1:17.66 40.37 200m: 2:42.38 42.18 300m: 4:06.13 41.77 400m: 5:28.52 40.95

15. FERNANDEZ MENENDEZ Elena 11 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:29.09 347
50m: 38.69 38.69 150m: 2:02.51 41.98 250m: 3:25.92 41.59 350m: 4:49.16 41.67

100m: 1:20.53 41.84 200m: 2:44.33 41.82 300m: 4:07.49 41.57 400m: 5:29.09 39.93

16. GONZALEZ REQUEJO Alba 11 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 5:31.80 338
50m: 35.41 35.41 150m: 1:58.53 41.89 250m: 3:23.97 42.64 350m: 4:49.79 43.01

100m: 1:16.64 41.23 200m: 2:41.33 42.80 300m: 4:06.78 42.81 400m: 5:31.80 42.01

17. FONSECA BUENO Noa 11 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:31.99 338
50m: 35.32 35.32 150m: 1:58.55 42.58 250m: 3:23.94 42.90 350m: 4:49.62 42.41

100m: 1:15.97 40.65 200m: 2:41.04 42.49 300m: 4:07.21 43.27 400m: 5:31.99 42.37

18. FREIJE GUTIERREZ Sara 11 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:32.36 337
50m: 35.86 35.86 150m: 1:59.96 43.06 250m: 3:26.16 43.04 350m: 4:52.87 42.88

100m: 1:16.90 41.04 200m: 2:43.12 43.16 300m: 4:09.99 43.83 400m: 5:32.36 39.49

19. CUELLO RODRIGUEZ Ainhoa 11 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 5:38.60 318
50m: 37.51 37.51 150m: 2:02.65 43.33 250m: 3:29.88 43.54 350m: 4:57.23 43.67

100m: 1:19.32 41.81 200m: 2:46.34 43.69 300m: 4:13.56 43.68 400m: 5:38.60 41.37

20. MARTINEZ MUÑIZ Andrea 11 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:41.77 309
50m: 37.93 37.93 150m: 2:03.73 43.75 250m: 3:31.27 43.28 350m: 4:59.02 43.89

100m: 1:19.98 42.05 200m: 2:47.99 44.26 300m: 4:15.13 43.86 400m: 5:41.77 42.75

21. RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Candela 11 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 5:45.84 299
50m: 38.88 38.88 150m: 2:03.79 43.27 250m: 3:32.59 44.50 350m: 5:02.06 44.08

100m: 1:20.52 41.64 200m: 2:48.09 44.30 300m: 4:17.98 45.39 400m: 5:45.84 43.78

22. CUEVAS MACIA Sofia 11 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:47.44 295
50m: 39.85 39.85 150m: 2:07.23 44.66 250m: 3:35.73 44.63 350m: 5:04.80 44.57

100m: 1:22.57 42.72 200m: 2:51.10 43.87 300m: 4:20.23 44.50 400m: 5:47.44 42.64

23. IGLESIAS FANJUL Marina 11 C.N. Aviles 5:47.50 294
50m: 39.48 39.48 150m: 2:05.95 44.34 250m: 3:35.87 44.37 350m: 5:04.99 44.60

100m: 1:21.61 42.13 200m: 2:51.50 45.55 300m: 4:20.39 44.52 400m: 5:47.50 42.51

14 años

1. FRUGONI FRANCO Lucia 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:46.10 528
50m: 33.55 33.55 150m: 1:46.49 37.03 250m: 2:59.21 35.65 350m: 4:11.90 36.44

100m: 1:09.46 35.91 200m: 2:23.56 37.07 300m: 3:35.46 36.25 400m: 4:46.10 34.20

2. NORIEGA MUÑIZ Carmen 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:48.93 513
50m: 32.56 32.56 150m: 1:45.27 36.61 250m: 2:58.85 36.66 350m: 4:12.89 36.96

100m: 1:08.66 36.10 200m: 2:22.19 36.92 300m: 3:35.93 37.08 400m: 4:48.93 36.04

3. REY BUSTO Lara 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:56.16 476
50m: 33.02 33.02 150m: 1:47.17 37.26 250m: 3:02.89 37.91 350m: 4:18.75 37.97

100m: 1:09.91 36.89 200m: 2:24.98 37.81 300m: 3:40.78 37.89 400m: 4:56.16 37.41

4. FURONES BENAVENTE Deva 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:56.88 472
50m: 34.28 34.28 150m: 1:48.79 37.66 250m: 3:03.54 37.33 350m: 4:19.96 38.18

100m: 1:11.13 36.85 200m: 2:26.21 37.42 300m: 3:41.78 38.24 400m: 4:56.88 36.92

5. JURADO MEDINA Daniela 10 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 4:57.03 472
50m: 32.60 32.60 150m: 1:46.97 37.91 250m: 3:03.75 38.57 350m: 4:19.97 37.80

100m: 1:09.06 36.46 200m: 2:25.18 38.21 300m: 3:42.17 38.42 400m: 4:57.03 37.06
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6. EGUIGUREN FERNANDEZ-GALA Sofia10 R.G.C. Covadonga 4:57.15 471
50m: 34.01 34.01 150m: 1:48.98 37.42 250m: 3:04.84 37.78 350m: 4:20.37 37.82

100m: 1:11.56 37.55 200m: 2:27.06 38.08 300m: 3:42.55 37.71 400m: 4:57.15 36.78

7. MONTES LLANEZA Siena 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:58.77 463
50m: 33.79 33.79 150m: 1:48.55 37.85 250m: 3:04.65 37.64 350m: 4:21.50 38.72

100m: 1:10.70 36.91 200m: 2:27.01 38.46 300m: 3:42.78 38.13 400m: 4:58.77 37.27

8. TOYOS GOMEZ Lucia 10 R.G.C. Covadonga 5:04.72 437
50m: 34.61 34.61 150m: 1:50.75 38.56 250m: 3:07.85 38.71 350m: 4:26.66 39.79

100m: 1:12.19 37.58 200m: 2:29.14 38.39 300m: 3:46.87 39.02 400m: 5:04.72 38.06

9. VARELA PELLITERO Aidee 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:05.37 434
50m: 34.72 34.72 150m: 1:51.13 38.50 250m: 3:09.42 39.56 350m: 4:27.99 38.99

100m: 1:12.63 37.91 200m: 2:29.86 38.73 300m: 3:49.00 39.58 400m: 5:05.37 37.38

10. CANDANO PINTEÑO Helena 10 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 5:09.89 415
50m: 33.97 33.97 150m: 1:51.44 39.34 250m: 3:10.95 39.84 350m: 4:32.04 40.70

100m: 1:12.10 38.13 200m: 2:31.11 39.67 300m: 3:51.34 40.39 400m: 5:09.89 37.85

11. FINCA CARRILES Sofia 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:10.63 412
50m: 33.49 33.49 150m: 1:51.59 40.13 250m: 3:11.83 40.60 350m: 4:32.55 39.36

100m: 1:11.46 37.97 200m: 2:31.23 39.64 300m: 3:53.19 41.36 400m: 5:10.63 38.08

12. VIÑA ROMERO Claudia 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:11.83 408
50m: 35.35 35.35 150m: 1:54.04 40.27 250m: 3:14.05 40.17 350m: 4:34.51 39.77

100m: 1:13.77 38.42 200m: 2:33.88 39.84 300m: 3:54.74 40.69 400m: 5:11.83 37.32

13. ALONSO TEJERO Irene 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:13.44 401
50m: 35.01 35.01 150m: 1:53.13 39.72 250m: 3:14.26 40.87 350m: 4:34.45 40.34

100m: 1:13.41 38.40 200m: 2:33.39 40.26 300m: 3:54.11 39.85 400m: 5:13.44 38.99

14. DEL LLANO BLANCO Laura 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:24.88 360
50m: 36.70 36.70 150m: 1:58.43 41.21 250m: 3:21.24 41.41 350m: 4:43.62 41.26

100m: 1:17.22 40.52 200m: 2:39.83 41.40 300m: 4:02.36 41.12 400m: 5:24.88 41.26

15. FERNANDEZ MIGUELEZ Claudia 10 R.G.C. Covadonga 5:29.20 346
50m: 34.47 34.47 150m: 1:56.18 41.59 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:14.59 40.12 200m: 2:38.45 42.27 300m: 4:05.52 400m: 5:29.20

16. GALENDE FERNANDEZ Claudia 10 C.N. Aviles 5:31.67 339
50m: 38.58 38.58 150m: 2:02.54 42.32 250m: 3:26.98 42.27 350m: 4:51.67 42.02

100m: 1:20.22 41.64 200m: 2:44.71 42.17 300m: 4:09.65 42.67 400m: 5:31.67 40.00

17. RAMOS QUIÑONES Valeria 10 C.N. Aviles 5:42.40 308
50m: 38.59 38.59 150m: 2:05.37 44.23 250m: 3:32.77 43.77 350m: 5:00.12 43.67

100m: 1:21.14 42.55 200m: 2:49.00 43.63 300m: 4:16.45 43.68 400m: 5:42.40 42.28

18. BARRIOS ROUGET Alicia 10 C.N. Aviles 6:15.37 233
50m: 40.40 40.40 150m: 2:14.22 46.85 250m: 3:51.52 49.69 350m: 5:28.35 48.66

100m: 1:27.37 46.97 200m: 3:01.83 47.61 300m: 4:39.69 48.17 400m: 6:15.37 47.02

15 años

1. AZZATO ALIBERTI Paola Alessandra 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:20.89 696
50m: 29.79 29.79 150m: 1:35.53 33.09 250m: 2:41.71 33.02 350m: 3:49.42 34.34

100m: 1:02.44 32.65 200m: 2:08.69 33.16 300m: 3:15.08 33.37 400m: 4:20.89 31.47

2. BUSTO ALVAREZ Carla 09 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 4:32.76 609
50m: 31.63 31.63 150m: 1:40.35 34.59 250m: 2:49.79 34.70 350m: 3:59.32 34.73

100m: 1:05.76 34.13 200m: 2:15.09 34.74 300m: 3:24.59 34.80 400m: 4:32.76 33.44
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3. VAN DER SANDEN CUESTA Lucia 09 R.G.C. Covadonga 4:45.71 530
50m: 32.81 32.81 150m: 1:45.42 36.54 250m: 2:58.37 36.47 350m: 4:11.17 36.12

100m: 1:08.88 36.07 200m: 2:21.90 36.48 300m: 3:35.05 36.68 400m: 4:45.71 34.54

4. DA COSTA MARTINEZ Sara 09 C.N. Aviles 4:47.86 518
50m: 32.42 32.42 150m: 1:44.32 36.12 250m: 2:57.90 36.92 350m: 4:12.23 37.23

100m: 1:08.20 35.78 200m: 2:20.98 36.66 300m: 3:35.00 37.10 400m: 4:47.86 35.63

5. VILLACAMPA OROS Ara 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:49.73 508
50m: 32.35 32.35 150m: 1:44.96 37.01 250m: 2:59.56 37.22 350m: 4:15.09 37.79

100m: 1:07.95 35.60 200m: 2:22.34 37.38 300m: 3:37.30 37.74 400m: 4:49.73 34.64

6. FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Irene 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:51.14 501
50m: 32.57 32.57 150m: 1:44.95 36.53 250m: 2:59.06 37.09 350m: 4:14.12 37.68

100m: 1:08.42 35.85 200m: 2:21.97 37.02 300m: 3:36.44 37.38 400m: 4:51.14 37.02

7. SUAREZ DIAZ Sara 09 R.G.C. Covadonga 4:53.16 491
50m: 33.66 33.66 150m: 1:47.35 36.84 250m: 3:02.02 37.41 350m: 4:16.89 37.57

100m: 1:10.51 36.85 200m: 2:24.61 37.26 300m: 3:39.32 37.30 400m: 4:53.16 36.27

8. PUENTE VILLAR Carla 09 R.G.C. Covadonga 4:57.21 471
50m: 33.23 33.23 150m: 1:47.24 37.48 250m: 3:03.31 38.00 350m: 4:19.80 38.46

100m: 1:09.76 36.53 200m: 2:25.31 38.07 300m: 3:41.34 38.03 400m: 4:57.21 37.41

9. CIMADEVILLA GONZALEZ Lucia 09 C.N. Aviles 4:57.24 471
50m: 33.08 33.08 150m: 1:46.11 36.96 250m: 3:01.81 38.17 350m: 4:18.87 38.41

100m: 1:09.15 36.07 200m: 2:23.64 37.53 300m: 3:40.46 38.65 400m: 4:57.24 38.37

10. ALVAREZ MENDEZ Cristina 09 R.G.C. Covadonga 4:58.39 465
50m: 33.67 33.67 150m: 1:48.13 37.64 250m: 3:05.12 38.80 350m: 4:21.39 37.74

100m: 1:10.49 36.82 200m: 2:26.32 38.19 300m: 3:43.65 38.53 400m: 4:58.39 37.00

11. VEIGA SANCHEZ Aida 09 R.G.C. Covadonga 4:59.86 458
50m: 32.84 32.84 150m: 1:45.60 37.25 250m: 3:02.34 38.26 350m: 4:21.68 39.96

100m: 1:08.35 35.51 200m: 2:24.08 38.48 300m: 3:41.72 39.38 400m: 4:59.86 38.18

12. ORMAZABAL PELAEZ Laura 09 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 4:59.96 458
50m: 33.06 33.06 150m: 1:47.92 37.80 250m: 3:05.17 38.48 350m: 4:22.64 38.45

100m: 1:10.12 37.06 200m: 2:26.69 38.77 300m: 3:44.19 39.02 400m: 4:59.96 37.32

13. RODRIGUEZ PEREZ Alicia 09 C.N. Aviles 5:02.22 448
50m: 33.00 33.00 150m: 1:47.29 37.44 250m: 3:05.52 39.30 350m: 4:24.04 38.88

100m: 1:09.85 36.85 200m: 2:26.22 38.93 300m: 3:45.16 39.64 400m: 5:02.22 38.18

14. ZARAUZA PAVON Marta 09 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 5:03.56 442
50m: 33.26 33.26 150m: 1:49.30 38.74 250m: 3:07.90 39.52 350m: 4:26.72 39.26

100m: 1:10.56 37.30 200m: 2:28.38 39.08 300m: 3:47.46 39.56 400m: 5:03.56 36.84

15. ALVAREZ TOMILLO Gemma 09 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 5:07.60 425
50m: 34.51 34.51 150m: 1:50.58 38.75 250m: 3:08.97 39.21 350m: 4:28.75 40.30

100m: 1:11.83 37.32 200m: 2:29.76 39.18 300m: 3:48.45 39.48 400m: 5:07.60 38.85

16. MONTERO VILLANUEVA Noemi 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:09.93 415
50m: 32.91 32.91 150m: 1:50.46 39.49 250m: 3:10.92 39.89 350m: 4:31.41 39.86

100m: 1:10.97 38.06 200m: 2:31.03 40.57 300m: 3:51.55 40.63 400m: 5:09.93 38.52

17. TITO CANO Ana Belen 09 C.N. Aviles 5:14.33 398
50m: 34.97 34.97 150m: 1:52.34 39.80 250m: 3:13.01 40.09 350m: 4:34.35 41.06

100m: 1:12.54 37.57 200m: 2:32.92 40.58 300m: 3:53.29 40.28 400m: 5:14.33 39.98

18. DIAZ GINEL Desiree 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:15.17 395
50m: 35.90 35.90 150m: 1:54.26 39.95 250m: 3:15.04 40.42 350m: 4:36.00 40.53

100m: 1:14.31 38.41 200m: 2:34.62 40.36 300m: 3:55.47 40.43 400m: 5:15.17 39.17
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19. VAZQUEZ DIAZ Sira 09 C.N. Aviles 5:54.22 278
50m: 38.99 38.99 150m: 2:08.15 45.10 250m: 3:39.43 45.30 350m: 5:10.73 45.51

100m: 1:23.05 44.06 200m: 2:54.13 45.98 300m: 4:25.22 45.79 400m: 5:54.22 43.49

20. PRIETO CARMONA Olaya 09 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 6:00.32 264
50m: 39.10 39.10 150m: 2:07.68 45.21 250m: 3:39.73 46.41 350m: 5:14.07 47.28

100m: 1:22.47 43.37 200m: 2:53.32 45.64 300m: 4:26.79 47.06 400m: 6:00.32 46.25

Baja FERREIRO LOPEZ Cristina 09 C.N. Aviles
Baja GARCIA CARNERO Claudia 09 C.N. Santa Olaya
Baja LORENZO REY Laura 09 C.N. Santa Olaya
Baja MARROT LAZARO Laura 09 C.N. Santa Olaya
Baja GONZALEZ RAMIRO Daniela 09 C.N. Santa Olaya
Baja LABES DOBRE Natalia Gabriela 09 C.N. Santa Olaya

16 años

1. RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ Lucia 08 R.G.C. Covadonga 4:33.12 607
50m: 31.72 31.72 150m: 1:39.99 34.27 250m: 2:49.03 34.53 350m: 3:59.00 35.18

100m: 1:05.72 34.00 200m: 2:14.50 34.51 300m: 3:23.82 34.79 400m: 4:33.12 34.12

2. RODILES DE LA MADRID Rebeca 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:37.21 580
50m: 32.02 32.02 150m: 1:41.78 35.10 250m: 2:52.29 35.15 350m: 4:02.93 35.43

100m: 1:06.68 34.66 200m: 2:17.14 35.36 300m: 3:27.50 35.21 400m: 4:37.21 34.28

3. MERE FERNANDEZ Nerea 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:39.41 567
50m: 31.93 31.93 150m: 1:41.19 35.04 250m: 2:52.28 35.58 350m: 4:04.49 36.10

100m: 1:06.15 34.22 200m: 2:16.70 35.51 300m: 3:28.39 36.11 400m: 4:39.41 34.92

4. GONZALEZ VAZQUEZ Maria 08 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 4:41.53 554
50m: 31.63 31.63 150m: 1:41.50 35.38 250m: 2:52.71 35.67 350m: 4:05.64 36.54

100m: 1:06.12 34.49 200m: 2:17.04 35.54 300m: 3:29.10 36.39 400m: 4:41.53 35.89

5. SALAGRE TORRE Maria 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:41.84 552
50m: 33.15 33.15 150m: 1:43.67 35.39 250m: 2:54.99 35.58 350m: 4:06.76 35.71

100m: 1:08.28 35.13 200m: 2:19.41 35.74 300m: 3:31.05 36.06 400m: 4:41.84 35.08

6. ESPINA GUTIERREZ Lucia 08 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 4:49.76 508
50m: 32.82 32.82 150m: 1:44.73 36.24 250m: 2:58.21 36.94 350m: 4:13.06 37.60

100m: 1:08.49 35.67 200m: 2:21.27 36.54 300m: 3:35.46 37.25 400m: 4:49.76 36.70

7. FERNANDEZ MENENDEZ Marta 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:51.98 497
50m: 33.61 33.61 150m: 1:47.19 37.20 250m: 3:00.94 36.57 350m: 4:15.40 37.36

100m: 1:09.99 36.38 200m: 2:24.37 37.18 300m: 3:38.04 37.10 400m: 4:51.98 36.58

8. HURLE ALVAREZ Lola 08 C.N. Aviles 4:54.25 485
50m: 31.48 31.48 150m: 1:43.94 36.90 250m: 3:00.19 38.38 350m: 4:16.25 38.11

100m: 1:07.04 35.56 200m: 2:21.81 37.87 300m: 3:38.14 37.95 400m: 4:54.25 38.00

9. BRAÑA SANTOS Lucia 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:55.07 481
50m: 33.71 33.71 150m: 1:47.30 37.11 250m: 3:02.81 38.10 350m: 4:18.68 37.92

100m: 1:10.19 36.48 200m: 2:24.71 37.41 300m: 3:40.76 37.95 400m: 4:55.07 36.39

10. ESTEVEZ TERAN Julieta 08 R.G.C. Covadonga 4:57.33 470
50m: 32.92 32.92 150m: 1:46.39 37.05 250m: 3:01.95 37.72 350m: 4:19.43 39.11

100m: 1:09.34 36.42 200m: 2:24.23 37.84 300m: 3:40.32 38.37 400m: 4:57.33 37.90

11. CASTAÑO GARCIA Daniela 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:59.22 461
50m: 33.38 33.38 150m: 1:48.90 38.67 250m: 3:05.98 38.97 350m: 4:22.43 38.75

100m: 1:10.23 36.85 200m: 2:27.01 38.11 300m: 3:43.68 37.70 400m: 4:59.22 36.79
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12. DOMINGO FAUNDEZ Henar 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:06.14 431
50m: 34.55 34.55 150m: 1:51.43 38.65 250m: 3:09.60 38.68 350m: 4:28.59 39.34

100m: 1:12.78 38.23 200m: 2:30.92 39.49 300m: 3:49.25 39.65 400m: 5:06.14 37.55

13. ALVAREZ COSTA Irene 08 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 5:07.46 425
50m: 33.79 33.79 150m: 1:48.99 38.45 250m: 3:07.72 39.61 350m: 4:27.68 40.10

100m: 1:10.54 36.75 200m: 2:28.11 39.12 300m: 3:47.58 39.86 400m: 5:07.46 39.78

14. ALVAREZ COSTA Lucia 08 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 5:08.06 423
50m: 33.61 33.61 150m: 1:49.66 38.49 250m: 3:09.54 40.24 350m: 4:29.46 39.94

100m: 1:11.17 37.56 200m: 2:29.30 39.64 300m: 3:49.52 39.98 400m: 5:08.06 38.60

15. PEREZ DIAZ Miriam 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:09.99 415
50m: 35.27 35.27 150m: 1:53.20 39.48 250m: 3:12.48 39.66 350m: 4:31.32 39.30

100m: 1:13.72 38.45 200m: 2:32.82 39.62 300m: 3:52.02 39.54 400m: 5:09.99 38.67

Baja GARCIA RAVANILLO Eva 08 C.N. Aviles
Baja RON DIAZ Agata 08 C.N. Aviles
Baja AGUADO GONZALEZ Adriana 08 C.N. Santa Olaya

17 años

1. SAN MARTIN IGLESIAS Carlota 07 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 4:21.45 692
50m: 30.41 30.41 150m: 1:35.79 33.02 250m: 2:42.49 33.14 350m: 3:49.38 33.40

100m: 1:02.77 32.36 200m: 2:09.35 33.56 300m: 3:15.98 33.49 400m: 4:21.45 32.07

2. PARGA LOPEZ Olaya 07 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 4:25.92 658
50m: 31.32 31.32 150m: 1:38.88 33.76 250m: 2:46.79 33.85 350m: 3:53.48 33.00

100m: 1:05.12 33.80 200m: 2:12.94 34.06 300m: 3:20.48 33.69 400m: 4:25.92 32.44

3. LLANO CAMBLOR Estibaliz 07 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:47.92 518
50m: 32.52 32.52 150m: 1:44.74 36.51 250m: 2:58.49 37.19 350m: 4:12.48 36.72

100m: 1:08.23 35.71 200m: 2:21.30 36.56 300m: 3:35.76 37.27 400m: 4:47.92 35.44

4. BENAVIDES YAÑEZ Laura 07 C.N. Aviles 4:53.20 490
50m: 33.34 33.34 150m: 1:47.26 36.95 250m: 350m: 4:16.66 37.38

100m: 1:10.31 36.97 200m: 2:24.42 37.16 300m: 3:39.28 400m: 4:53.20 36.54

5. RAMÓN ARAMBURU Laia 07 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 5:33.48 333
50m: 36.22 36.22 150m: 1:58.53 42.58 250m: 3:25.57 43.62 350m: 4:54.36 44.08

100m: 1:15.95 39.73 200m: 2:41.95 43.42 300m: 4:10.28 44.71 400m: 5:33.48 39.12

Baja RODRIGUEZ RENDON Paula 07 C.N. Santa Olaya

18 años y mayores

1. POVOROZNYUK KONDRASHECHKINA V.06 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:37.86 576
50m: 31.36 31.36 150m: 1:39.05 34.12 250m: 2:49.79 35.64 350m: 4:02.55 36.50

100m: 1:04.93 33.57 200m: 2:14.15 35.10 300m: 3:26.05 36.26 400m: 4:37.86 35.31

2. ALONSO ALVAREZ Blanca 04 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 4:40.35 561
50m: 31.83 31.83 150m: 1:40.97 34.85 250m: 2:52.31 35.75 350m: 4:05.02 36.72

100m: 1:06.12 34.29 200m: 2:16.56 35.59 300m: 3:28.30 35.99 400m: 4:40.35 35.33

3. ZARAUZA PAVON Elena 06 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 5:04.60 437
50m: 33.27 33.27 150m: 1:49.30 38.72 250m: 3:08.19 39.47 350m: 4:26.48 39.07

100m: 1:10.58 37.31 200m: 2:28.72 39.42 300m: 3:47.41 39.22 400m: 5:04.60 38.12

4. SERRANO FERRERAS Olaya 06 C.N. Aviles 5:09.22 418
50m: 34.62 34.62 150m: 1:51.57 39.30 250m: 3:10.69 39.80 350m: 4:29.67 39.54

100m: 1:12.27 37.65 200m: 2:30.89 39.32 300m: 3:50.13 39.44 400m: 5:09.22 39.55
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5. MAYOR ARNE Nuria 05 C.N. Aviles 5:13.56 401
50m: 35.31 35.31 150m: 1:53.62 39.96 250m: 3:13.10 39.45 350m: 4:33.40 40.26

100m: 1:13.66 38.35 200m: 2:33.65 40.03 300m: 3:53.14 40.04 400m: 5:13.56 40.16


